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1. Our country, like a lot of others, has problems. | am now going to show you a series of problems
that the next government should worry about solving. Which are the 3 problems that you think
they should dedicate themselves to solve first?

(21,5%) robbery and violent theft
(39,3%) education

(46,3%) health

(45,6%) salaries

(44,5%) employment

(22,7%) Human Rights

(18,9%) price increases

(19,0%) housing

(30,9%) poverty

(10,1%) protests and street disturbances

2. In accordance with the following scale, how do you view the actual economic situation of the

country?

(1,1%) 5. Very good
(14,6%) 4. Good
(49,3%) 3. Regular
(28,0%) 4. Bad

(6,3%) 5. Very bad

(0,7%) 6. Don’t know

3. In accordance with the same scale, how do you view your own economic situation at present?

(0,8%) 5. Very good
(15,1%) 4. Good
(51,6%) 3. Regular
(26,6%) 2. Bad
(5,8%) 1. Very bad
(0,1%) 6. Don’t know



(2,0%)
(16,7%)
(57,8%)
(20,6%)

(2,7%)

(0,2%)

(47,3%)
(29,7%)
(15,5%)

(7,5%)

(4.9)
(4.7)
(3.9)
(4.6)
(4.0)
(3.8)
(3.1)
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How do you view your actual economic situation compared with a year ago?

. Much better
. Better

. The same

. Worse

. Much worse

O P N W A~ O

. Don't know

Evaluation of concepts. Alternative 1

Let us suppose that at the next Presidential election 2 candidates will present themselves, L
and M.

Candidate L is supported by the Christian Democrats, the PPD, PAIS and,generally, by those
whose politics go from the Centre to the Left.

Candidate M is supported by the National Renovation Party, UDI, Radicaldemocracy and,
generally, by those whose politics go from the Centre to the Right.

For which of these 2 candidates would you vote as President of Chile?

would vote for L
would vote for M
don’t know

neither

The following people have or have had different levels of participation in public life.On a scale of
1 to 7, give me your opinion of each one (1 being very unfavourable and 7 being very favourable)

Patricio Aylwin

Hernan Buchi

Sergio Diez

Francisco Javier Errazuriz
Sergio Onofre Jarpa
Carlos Martinez Sotomayor
Pablo Rodriguez Grez
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(4,3) Enrique Silva Cimma
(5,0) Eduardo Frei Ruiz-Tagle
(4,5) Ricardo Lagos

(3,7) Augusto Pinochet Ugarte
(4,5) Fernando Monckeberg
(3,9) Luis Maira

(3,9) Carlos Caceres

(3,7) Andres Allemand

(3,8) Hermoneges Perez de Arce
(4,3) Andres Zaldivar

(4,2) Sergio Molina

(3,6) Jaime Guzman

(4,3) Arturo Alessandri Besa
(4,3) Miguel Angel Poduje
(3,5) Joaquin Lavin

(4,3) Alejandro Hales

(4,1) Eugenio Velasco

7.a Suppose that the Presidential election were next Sunday and that there are 12 candidates.

Please read the following list of names and tell me who would be your preferred candidate as
President of Chile.

(32,4%) 1. Patricio Aylwin Azocar
(23,2%) 2. Hernan Buchi Buc
(2,9%) 3. Sergio Diez Urzua
(11,3%) 4. Francisco Javier Errazuriz
(1,5%) 5. Alejandro Hales
(7,8%) 6. Sergio Onofre Jarpa
(10,2%) 7. Ricardo Lagos
(1,0%) 8. Luis Maira
(0,3%) 9. Carlos Martinez Sotomayor

(0,5%) 10. Pablo Rodriguez Grez
(2,6%) 11. Enrique Silva Cimma
(0,7%) 12. Eugenio Velasco
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7.b If the person that you mentioned previously were not a candidate, which of the people on the list
would you prefer as President of Chile?

8. Suppose that the Presidential election were next Sunday and the following 3 people were
candidates. Please tell me who your preferred choice would be as President of Chile.

8.a Card 3

(38,9%) 1. Patricio Aylwin

(36,2%) 2. Hernan Buchi

(14,9%) 3. Ricardo Lagos
(5,2%) 4. Spoiled vote
(4,8%) 5. No answer

8.b Card 4

(30,0%) 1. Hernan Buchi
(14,8%) 2. Francisco Javier Errazuriz
(44,1%) 3. Patricio Aylwin

(5,5%) 4. Spoiled vote

(5,6%) 5. No answer

8.c Card 5

(7,4%) Enrique Silva Cimma
(43,8%) Patricio Aylwin
(37,1%) Hernan Buchi

(6,3%) Spoiled vote

(5,4%) No answer

8.d Card 6

(14,8%) Sergio Diez
(17,6%) Ricardo Lagos
(44,3%) Patricio Aylwin
(14,2%) Spoiled vote
(9,1%) No answer



8.e

(23,6%)
(16,2%)
(43,1%)
(10,4%)

(6,7%)

9.a

(50,3%)
(37,7%)
(6,4%)
(5,6%)

9.b

(26,3%)
(54,6%)
(11,8%)

(7,3

9.c

(45,6%)
(33,9%)
(11,2%)

(9,3%)

9.d

(26,7%)
(53,2%)
(11,1%)

(9,0%)
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Card 7

Sergio Onofre Jarpa
Ricardo Lagos
Patricio Aylwin
Spoiled vote

No answer

Suppose that the following 2 candidates have passed to the 2nd round of the Presidential
elections. You now have to choose between 2 alternatives. Please indicate your preference as
President of Chile out of the following alternatives

Alternative 1

Patricio Aylwin
Hernan Buchi
Spoiled vote
No answer

Alternative 2

Sergio Onofre Jarpa
Patricio Aylwin
Spoiled vote

No answer

Alternative 3

Hernan Buchi
Ricardo Lagos
Spoiled vote
No answer

Alternative 4

Francisco Javier Errazuriz
Patricio Aylwin
Spoiled vote

No answer
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10.a Put a mark of from 1 to 7 for the following candidates which shows their capacity to solve the
following problems. Try to use the full range of marks and not just the extreme ones.

Patricio Aylwin Hernan Buchi Sergio O Jarpa Ricardo Lagos

Average marks

1 problems of armed robbery/theft (4,8) (4,6) (4,1) (4,2)
2 problems in education (5,0) (4,7 (4,2) (4,4)
3 problem of salaries (5,0) 4,7) (4,1) (4,4
4 problem of employment (5,0) (4,6) (4,1) (4,4)
5 problem of Human Rights (5,2) (4,5) (4,0) (4,6)
6 problem of price rises (4,9) (4,6) (4,0) (4,4)
7 problem of housing (5,0) 4,7) (4,1) (4,3)
8 problem of poverty (5,0) (4,6) (4,0) (4,5)

9 problem of protests and street

demonstrations (4,8) (4,6) (4,1) (4,2)

10.b Independently of how you think, please classify the same people on a scale from 1 to 5,
indicating if the statement about them describes the person a lot, somewhat, a little or not at all.

Patricio Aylwin Hernan Buchi Sergio O Jarpa Ricardo Lagos
Percentage
1 inspires honesty and
confidence (36,0) (35,8) (20,1) (22,5)
2 is attractive as a person (31,9) (37,6) (17,4) (23,7)

3 transmits vitality and
confidence (36,3) (40,4) (16,3) (28,8)



10.c
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How would you place the following 4 people according to these characteristics?.

Patricio Aylwin Hernan Buchi Sergio O Jarpa Ricardo Lagos
will give better possibilities for being
heard/less possibilities ) O) ) O)
has a better capacity for confronting
pressure/less capacity 0) O) ) O)
will be more capable of carrying out
peaceful social changes/less capable 0) O) ) O)

11.

(11,8%)
(13,1%)
(22,7%)
(15,7%)
(10,1%)
(14,5%)

(7,5%)

(4,6%)

12.

13.

14.

As you know, traditionally in our country, people define their political positions as being nearer to
the Left, the Centre or the Right. On this card are represented different political positions. Please
show me which is the one nearest to your own.

the Right
Centre Right
the Centre
Centre Left
the Left
Independent
none of them

don’t know

If you could choose any one to be the next President of Chile, who would you choose?

If the person you have just mentioned wasn’t a candidate, who would be your 2nd choice?

Remembering that the last plebiscite offered 2 alternatives, “Yes” or “No”, were you always sure
which you would choose or did you have doubts?
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(80,0%) always sure
(13,5%) had doubts
(6,5%) others/no reply

15. Finally did you vote for the “Yes” vote or the “No"?

(38,2%) Yes
(53,6%) No
(8,9%) others/no reply

Now for some personal statistical data

16. How old are you?

18to 24
2510 34
35t0 44
45 to 54
55 to 64
65 and over
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Without counting the years you repeated, how many years of schooling do you have?

none
1to3

4t07

8 (completed Primary school)
9to 11

12 (completed Secondary school)
13to 17

18 and more
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Socio-economic level

high (ABC1)
middle (C2C3)
low (DE)



19.

Sex

male
female
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